F.3-9

LT T st & HLTW Lkl s G dnS

ER VIN and - .
ASSOCIATES LS00

INCORPORATED .

October 13, 1997

Ms. Pat Morgan Via Fax to (202) 619-8365
Director, QOffice of the Executive Secretariat

U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development
451 Seventh Street, SW, Room 10139
Washington, D.C. 20410-0500

Re: Ernst & Young
GNMA 93-8-1 Update

Dear Ms. Morgan:

Ervin has previously received the above-referenced contract as well as certain
contraci modifications, task orders, and task order modifications under the FOIJA.
Under the provisions of the Freedom of Information Act, please provide us with
updated documents regarding GNMA 93-8-1 including:

Any contract modifications issued since June 1, 1998;

- Any task orders issued since June 1, 1996;

&

Any task order modifications issued since June 1, 1996.

Ervin and Associates agrees to pay up to $50 for the processing of this request. If
the anticipated fees are to exceed $50, please call me at {301) 469-3422 so | may

have ar: opportunity to reformulate the request,

Very truiy \_,iolurs,
ERVIN and ASSOCIATES, INCORPORATED

}j ?--:f}'g;_: )

David J. Ervin

T35 Wasconsin Avenue o Suite 8235 West o Bethesda M) 20814.3202
(3011362.3300 « Fax: (I01) 469-3433



